00.07	Docket No.: CS-10-010307		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 03 - 27 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENTOF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
P08A/REV02			
<i>Tab settings</i> → → ▼ 10164			
	s: riease record the attached original documents or copy tere		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Chiaki FUKUI	1. Name: SMC Kabushiki Kaisha		
Shigeo IINUMA	Address: 16-4, Shimbashi 1-chome; Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8659		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Country: JAPAN		
3. Nature of conveyance: 3 - 7-6/	Name: SAKAGAMI SEISAKUSHO LTD.		
■ Assignment	17 6 Vinchi 4 chemo		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Address: 17-6, Kinshi 4-Chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo 130-0013		
_			
Other	Country: JAPAN		
Execution Date: March 2, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	09/7997/7 sattached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Paul A. Guss	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 33,099	7. Totalies (67 61 11 6.41)		
·	☑ Enclosed		
Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
First Floor, Suite 2 City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA Country: ZIP: 22202	8. Deposit account number: For deficiencies only, may charge to Acct. No. 07-2519		
	T USE THIS SPACE		
of the original document. Paul A. Guss Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy March 7, 2001 Signature Goover sheet, attachments, and document:		
10. 115 p 44 k. p.f., 950 ky634 (1920 5 7) k			

PATENT REEL: 011609 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

FLUID PRESSURE CYLINDER APPARATUS
(Title of Invention)
for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the date(s) shown below or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on, 19, (Serial No); and
WHEREAS, SMC KABUSHIKI KAISHA and SAKAGAMI SEISAKUSHO LTD. (Full Name of Assignee)
a corporation of Japan whose post office address is
16-4, Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8659, JAPAN
and 17-6, Kinshi 4-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo 130-0013, JAPAN

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patents for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this

PATENT REEL: 011609 FRAME: 0177

invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s)

THE THEFT THE THE	r, I/we have hereunco	sec my/our nand(s
Chiaki FUKUI	福井子明	March 2, 2001
Sole or First Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
c/o SMC KABUSHIKI KAISHA, TSUKUBA 4-chome, Yawara-mura, Tsukuba-gun,	GIJUTSU CENTER, 2-2 Kinupodai	Japan
Residence	Todiaki-keli Jou-2495, JAPAN	
1.001461166	66:22 to 115	Citizenship
Shigeo IINUMA	/EX112 & 1615	March 2, 2001
Second Assignor if any	Assignor's Signature	Date
c/o SAKAGAMI SEISAKUSHO LTD., 17-6	, Kinshi 4–chome, Sumida–ku,	
<u>Tokyo 130-0013, JAPAN</u>		Japan
Residence		Citizenship
Third Assignor, if any	Assignor's Signature	Date
and the state of t	assignor s Signature	Dace
Residence		Citizenship
11001001100		CICIZEUSIII
Fourth Assignor if any	Assignor's Signature	Date
Residence		Citizenship
Fifth Assignor, if any	Assignor's Signature	Date
Residence		Citizenship
Sixth Assignor if any	Assignor's Signature	Date
Residence		Citizenship

PATENT REEL: 011609 FRAME: 0178